• One (1) three hundred fifty-dollar ($350) Dick’s Sporting Goods® gift card; 

• One (1) race-specific Nike® backpack; and 

• One (1) Nike® Head To Toe Look (shoes, jacket and shirt). 

The total approximate retail value (“ARV”) of each Grand Prize is: One thousand one hundred and fifty dollars ($1,150). The 
total ARV of all Grand Prize packages awarded in this Sweepstakes is: Six thousand nine hundred dollars ($6,900). 

Gift cards and memberships are subject to the issuer’s terms and conditions and any terms and conditions set forth on the 
card. Reference to third parties in connection with prizes and/or third-party websites or services are for reference and